

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.79 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.82 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37670 OF 2024
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.79 OF 2025

Parvati Babi Patankar .. Deceased
Pooja Pramod Patankar .. Petitioner
Versus
Sakshi Prashant Vajirkar Respondent

-
- Mr. Ravi R. Gadagkar, Advocate i/by Ms. Usha R. Gadagkar for Applicant in Interim Application and Petitioner in Miscellaneous Petition.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Gadagkar, learned Advocate for Applicant in Interim Application and Petitioner in Miscellaneous Petition.
- 2.** This is Revocation Petition wherein Petitioner informs the Court that in December – 2024 when the Petition was heard, the Grantee who is Respondent in the Petition had made a statement before the Court that she shall not act upon the Grant. He would rely upon order dated 13.12.2024 in this regard.
- 3.** Today since the Petition is called out beyond Court hours, Respondent is not present. Respondent is directed to remain present

through her Advocate on the next adjourned date to enable this Court to determine the Revocation Petition.

4. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondent by Advocate for Petitioner.

5. Leave and liberty is granted to Advocate for Petitioner to file his Rejoinder in Miscellaneous Petition seeking revocation of Grant. Department shall accept the same; copy of the same shall be served on Respondent before the next adjourned date.

6. Stand over to **05th December, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.11.15
15:17:17 +0530