

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 79 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 82 OF 2021

Pooja Pramod PatankarPETITIONER

V/S

Sakshi Prashant Vajirkar And Parvati BabiRESPONDENT
Patankar (deceased)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37670 OF 2024

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 79 OF 2025

Pooja Pramod PatankarPETITIONER

V/S

Sakshi Prashant VajirkaRESPONDENT

Mr. Ravi R. Gadagkar i/b Ms. Usha R. Gadagkar
for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)